

Mat 84/2019

Reg. 185/2019

Order no. 35

17.01.2026

Today is fixed for further course of the proceeding i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner take no steps.

None appears for the petitioner on repeated calls. It is now 1.10 pm.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 11.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).